
LEE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AGENDA ITEMSUMMARY BLUE SHEETNO: 2002127%UTL 

1. REQUESTED MOTION: 
ACTIONREQUESTED: 

Approve the Orcom Solutions, Inc. Chan e Order No. 11 in the amount of $97,500.00 for Contract No. 732 which will 

PE-CIS.) 
rowde annual support in calendar year 2 03 for the Utilities Billing System, Enterprise Customer Informaiion System “0 

WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: 
Provides tar e-Support commumcatl?ns to allow Lee Count Utilities (LCU) users to report support needs via the 
!nternet and momtor progress of the +ues reported. Prow es for Orcom staff to sign onto system directly via the 2 
mternet tq resolve problems or condltlons. Provides telephone sup art for procedural questions; corrections and 
modlticatlons to the software and minor improvements to existing eatures of the software; and, Help Desk Support 24 F 
hours per day. 

WHATACTIONACCOMPLISHES: 
Prowdes,Lee County Utllltles Customer Service users with 24 hours per day Utilit Billin software support, corrections 
and modlticatlons for calendar year 2002. Covers all data environments on the L U AS4 0, LCU customer accounts, c? % 
Gulf &vironmental Services, Inc. customer accounts and test and training environments. Gulf Environmental Services, 
inc. wdl be reimbursing to LCU quarterly their proportionate share (January 2003.June 2003,6 months) ofthe Support 
A reement based on the average number of active accounts. This re resents ap roximatel 15% of the total accounts or 
$!312.50. The net annual cost to LCU will be approximately $90,1 7.50. Lee ounty Uti lttes ~111 be converting the’ t 8 F. 
GES billing system to the County’s billin system on July 1, 2003. At that time all accounts in the GES and Lee County 
billing tiles will be combined into one LC customer database. ;i 

5. REQUIREMENTIFIJRPOSE: 

&CONSENT A. COMMISSIONER: 
~ A"MINLSTaATI"E 8. DEPARTMENT: 
_ I\I'I'EALS ~ ORDINANCE c. DI"ISION/SEC1 
_ P"L".lC _ A"MIN. CODE 
~ WALK ON 

'TIME KEQUIRED: __ 

3n Januar 26 1999, the Board approved proceeding with development of contra 
wpose o replacing Lee County Utilities’ existing customer billing system, which t 

m Solutions, Inc. for the 
compliant. Among the 

(CONT’D.) 

VIANAGEMENTRECOMMENDATIONS: 

0. COMMISSIONACTION: 

APPROVED 

DEFERRED 
1. : 2xrY ADMIN. 
I,C: : WARDED m 



BLUESHEET NO. 20021386-UTL 
PAGE 2 

This annual software sup art fee a ment in the amount of $97,500 will provide support for calendar year 2003 (see attache< 
Orcom letter dated Otto er 9, 2 0 ). & 8J 

Funds are available in Account No. 

OD5361048700.503465 
(Lee County Utilities/Billing & Collection/Software Technical Support) 

Attachment: copy of Letter 
Change Order No. 1 I (3 Originals) 



CHANGE ORDER FORM 

~ SERVICE AGREEMENT 
~ END-USER SOFTWARE AGREEMENT 
x SOFTWARE SUPPORT AGREEMENT 
__ SUPPLY OF HARDWARE & THIRD PARTY SOFTWARE AGREEMENT 

CHANGE ORDER #A 

(Change Order Requires Approval by the Board of County Commissioners) 

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: Lee Countv Enterprise CIS Quick Start Implementation Program 

CONSULTANT: ORCOM SOLUTIONS INC PROJECT NO.: 

CONTRACT NO.: 732 CN NO.: N/A 

REQUESTED BY: Carolvn Andrews DATE OF REQUEST: lB/3B/B2 

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order by both parties the Consultant 
is authorized to and shall proceed with the following: 

EXHIBIT "CO-A": EXHIBIT A: DATED: 1@/39/B2 

EXHIBIT "CO-B": EXHIBIT B: DATED: 10/3B/Q2 

All of which are attached hereto and are made a part of this Change Order. 

It is un and a greed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONSULTANT 
consriruyepjaq accord and satisfaction. 

APPROVED: 

.BY: 
Chairman 
BOARD OF CO. COMMISSIONERS 

(Corporate Seal) 

CSD:B63 
REV:B3/06/96 

Date Approved: 

By: 
County Attorney's Office 

Date Approved: 



Change Order No. 11 
(Service Agreement) 

EXHIBIT "CO-A" 

/ Date: 10/30/02 

SCOPE OF SERVICES 

for Orcom Solutions, Inc./Annual Software Support Fee for Calendar Year 2003 
for the Utilities Billing System 

(Enter Project Name from Page 1 of the 
Change Order Agreement) 

SECTION 1.00 CHANGE(S) TO SERVICES 

The "Scope of Services" as set forth in Exhibit "A" of the Agreement, referred 
to hereinbefore is hereby changed, so that the CONSULTANT, shall provide and perform 
the following services, tasks, or work as a change to, the scope of services 
previously agreed to and authorized: 

(List each previously established phase of task to be changed, and 
provide a comprehensive description of the services, tasks, or work 
resulting from the Change(s). 

Task 21700 Provide Lee County Utilities Customer Service users 
with Utility Billing Software suppcrt, corrections, 
and modifications for calendar year 2@03. 

REV:04/21/93 

Change Order No. 11 
(Service Agreement) 



EXHIBIT "CO-E" 

QHIBIT B COMPENSATION 

Date: 10-30-02 

for Orcom Solutions. Inc./Annual Software Support Fee for Calendar Year 2003 

or the Utilities Billing Svstem 

(Enter Project Name from Page 1 of the 
Change Order Agreement) 

SECTION 1.00 CHANGE(S) 

The compensation the CONSULTANT shall be entitled to receive for providing and 
performing the changed services, tasks, or work as set forth and enumerated in 
the Exhibit "CO-A". attached hereto shall be as follows: 

NOTE: A Lump Sum (L.S.) or Not-to-Exceed (N.T.E.) amount of compensation to be paid the 
CONSULTANT should be established and set forth below for each task or sub-task described 
and authorized in Exhibit "CO-A". 

I I 
I I 
1 Task I 
1 Number I Task Title 
I’p-p 

I ) Indicate ) I 
I ) Basis of I I 
1 Amount of ICompensation( Comments I 
[Compensation1 LS or NTE [ I 
I L 

I 
21708 1 Provide Lee Col;niy Utilities 

I Customer Ser,vice users with 
I Utility Billing Software 
I support, corrections and 
( modifications for calendar 

I 1 year 2003 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I 
IA 

TOTAL 

R,97,.5eo 

I I 
$97.500 

REV:O4/21/93 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 



CHANGE ORDER No. 11 (Continued) 
(Service Agreement) 

SECTION 2.00 SUMMARY OF CHANGE(S) IN COMPENSATION 

Pursuant to and in consideration of the change(s) in the Scope of Services set forth in the 
CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT, Exhibit "CO-A". the compensation the COUNTY has previously agreed to 
pay to the CONSULTANT, as set forth in the Agreement shall be changed to be as follows: 

I I 
IAdjustment(s)lAdjustment(i)l 

I 
I 

Compensation1 by Previous ldue to this l Summary of I 
Section/Task Section/Task in the BasiclChange Order IChange Order l Changed I 

Number Name Agreement lNos. 1.2,3,4.1 No. 11 lCompensationl 
I 5. 6, 7, 8. I I 

I I I I 9. & 10 I I I 

I I I I I I I 
I I I I$ 3I34.903.61 I 1$304.903.61 I 

: 21700 
ISoftware Support I I I I 
ICal. Yr. 2003 I I I $97,500.@0 I$ 97.500.0(1 I 

I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I 

I I I 
I 

I 
I I I -;I 

I 
I 

I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I 

: TOTAL 
I I I I I 
I 18339,135.‘3’3 1$304,9’33.61 I $ 97.500.00 1$741,538.61 I 

REV:O4/21/93 
Page Bz of BZ 


